
 

 
 
From: mark feathers >  
Sent: Tuesday, October 27, 2020 5:47 PM 
To: Arlene Embrey <Arlene.embrey@sba.gov>; Bulgozdy, John <BULGOZDYJ@sec.gov>; Dean, Lynn M. 
<DeanL@sec.gov>; Mark Feathers ; Mitchell, Sarah A. 
<MitchellS@SEC.GOV>; Shields, Kathy Moore <ShieldsK@SEC.GOV> 
Cc: Thomas, Charvelle <thomasch@SEC.GOV>; Ristau, Benjamin <ristaub@SEC.GOV>; ALJ 
<ALJ@SEC.GOV> 
Subject: Re: Initial Decision issued in Feathers 3-15755 
 
CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments 
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 
 
I have not seen an filing of an opposition to my petition for review, as of this date. 
 
Please advise on status of any opposition filing. 
 
Regards, 
 
Mark Feathers 
 
 
 
On Friday, September 25, 2020, 11:28:06 AM PDT, Shields, Kathy Moore <shieldsk@sec.gov> wrote:  
 
 
ID issued today. 
Served by email on all participants. 
Thank you. 
Kathy Shields  
  
  
 




